

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6504 OF 2009

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

NIRANJAN DAS RAHI Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BALDEV SINGH Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay and office report)

Date: 27/08/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)
Mr. Vineet Bhagat,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr Abdul Wadud Aman, Adv.
Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It appears that the ld. Counsel for the appellant despite repeated reminders by the registry has failed to take any steps for moving a proper application for substitution of legal representatives of the sole respondent on record. Matter be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary orders/directions.

| | (M.A.SAYEED) |
| | REGISTRAR |