

\224

ITEM NO.12

COURT NO.12

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6504 OF 2009

NIRANJAN DAS RAHI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BALDEV SINGH

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 14/02/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s) Mr. K. G. Bhagat, Adv.
Dr. Dinesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Vineet Bhagat, Adv. (Not Present)

For Respondent(s) Ms. Meha Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv. (N.P.)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant is directed to file proper application for substitution of sole respondent within eight weeks from today.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora)
| Sr. P.A.

| | (Sneh Bala Mehra)
| | Assistant Registrar

|