

ITEM NO.45

COURT NO.13

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Civil Appeal

No(s). 6504/2009

NIRANJAN DAS RAHI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BALDEV SINGH(DEAD)
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date : 21/08/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Vineet Bhagat ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Subramonium Prasad ,Adv.
Mr. Shashe,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed
order.

(MADHU BALA)
COURT MASTER
(Signed order is placed on the file)

(ASHA SONI)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Madhu Bala
Date: 2014.08.23
14:00:38 IST
Reason:

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6504 OF 2009

NIRANJAN DAS RAHI

... APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

BALDEV SINGH(DEAD)

...RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

Despite Court's Order dated 14th February, 2014

learned counsel for the appellant has not taken any steps to file an application for substitution to bring on record the L.Rs of sole respondent. Time granted has already been expired. The appeal shall stand dismissed.

NEW DELHI
21ST AUGUST, 2014

.....J.
[R.K. AGRAWAL]